

Project: 2018 Street Improvements and Downtown Streetscaping; Village of Mazomanie
 Engineer's Project Number: MZ 117 Bid Deadline: March 22, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. local time

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | BID | | PRE-BID ESTIMATE | | Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI | | | |
|--|--|--------|----------|------------------|----------------------|---|----------------------|--|--|
| | | QUANT. | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| STREET IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Excavation to Subgrade | 1 | lump sum | \$25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | | |
| 2. | Pulverizing and Grinding of Existing Pavement | 4,875 | sq. yds. | \$4.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 8,531.25 | | |
| 3. | Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade | 500 | cu. yds. | \$13.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | | |
| 4. | 3" Breaker Run & Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade | 1,400 | tons | \$13.00 | \$ 18,200.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 18,200.00 | | |
| 5. | ¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course | 706 | tons | \$13.50 | \$ 9,531.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 9,178.00 | | |
| 6. | 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (>50-foot sections) | 1,820 | lin. ft. | \$13.00 | \$ 23,660.00 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 28,210.00 | | |
| 7. | 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (<50-foot sections) | 45 | lin. ft. | \$25.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,575.00 | | |
| 8. | 6" Concrete Driveway | 170 | sq. ft. | \$5.75 | \$ 977.50 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,190.00 | | |
| 9. | 4" Concrete Sidewalk | 133 | sq. ft. | \$4.75 | \$ 631.75 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 798.00 | | |
| 10. | 1¾" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT | 645 | tons | \$65.00 | \$ 41,925.00 | \$ 63.36 | \$ 40,867.20 | | |
| 11. | 1½" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT | 550 | tons | \$68.00 | \$ 37,400.00 | \$ 63.36 | \$ 34,848.00 | | |
| 12. | Asphalt Driveway Replacements | 86 | sq. yds. | \$20.00 | \$ 1,720.00 | \$ 23.20 | \$ 1,995.20 | | |
| 13. | Manhole Casting Replacements on Existing Manholes | 6 | each | \$500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | | |
| 14. | Syrofoam Insulation | 32 | lin. ft. | \$100.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 960.00 | | |
| 15. | Sanitary Sewer Manhole Modification | 1 | lump sum | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | | |
| 16. | Sawcutting | 400 | lin. ft. | \$4.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | | |
| 17. | Topsoil Replacement, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching | 1,000 | sq. yds. | \$4.50 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 6,500.00 | | |
| 18. | Erosion Control | 1 | lump sum | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | | |
| 19. | Traffic Control and Signage | 1 | lump sum | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | | |
| STREET IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL | | | | | \$ 202,970.25 | | \$ 200,652.65 | | |
| Alternate Bid Street Improvements - Spot Curb Repair In Other Areas | | | | | | | | | |
| A1. | 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement | 410 | lin. ft. | \$33.00 | \$ 13,530.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 20,500.00 | | |

Project: 2018 Street Improvements and Downtown Streetscaping; Village of Mazomanie
 Engineer's Project Number: MZ 117 Bid Deadline: March 22, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. local time

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | BID | | PRE-BID ESTIMATE | | Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI | | | |
|---|--|--------|----------|------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|--|
| | | QUANT. | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPING | | | | | | | | | |
| Project Area A - Historical Museum Area | | | | | | | | | |
| 20. | Mobilization, Bond and Insurances | 1 | lump sum | \$2,650.00 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | | |
| 21. | 2½" Catalpa Trees | 2 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | | |
| Project Area A Total | | | | | \$ 3,550.00 | | \$ 8,000.00 | | |
| Project Area B - Library Area | | | | | | | | | |
| 22. | Site Cleaning, Removal and Disposal | 1 | lump sum | \$2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | | |
| 23. | Concrete Curb Wall | 30 | lin. ft. | \$43.00 | \$ 1,290.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | | |
| 24. | 18"x18"30" Stone Seats | 7 | each | \$330.00 | \$ 2,310.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | | |
| 25. | 12"x12" Stone Curbing | 147 | lin. ft. | \$48.00 | \$ 7,056.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 5,145.00 | | |
| 26. | New 30" Curb & Gutter | 37 | lin. ft. | \$38.00 | \$ 1,406.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,665.00 | | |
| 27. | New 5" Sidewalk | 210 | sq. ft. | \$5.75 | \$ 1,207.50 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,470.00 | | |
| 28. | New 5" Concrete Patio | 1,148 | sq. ft. | \$6.25 | \$ 7,175.00 | \$ 8.60 | \$ 9,872.80 | | |
| 29. | Sawcuts | 37 | lin. ft. | \$8.00 | \$ 296.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 185.00 | | |
| 30. | Garden Soil Mix, In Place | 55 | cu. yds. | \$45.00 | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,925.00 | | |
| 31. | Mulch, In Place | 7 | cu. yds. | \$45.00 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 371.00 | | |
| 32. | 2½" Redmond Linden | 2 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 840.00 | | |
| 33. | 4' Clump Tina Sargent Crabapple | 2 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 528.00 | | |
| 34. | 5' to 6' Frank Austrian Pine | 1 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | | |
| 35. | 5' to 6' Ames Juniper | 1 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 264.00 | | |
| 36. | 18" Dwarf Japanese Garden Juniper | 8 | each | \$325.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 93.00 | \$ 744.00 | | |
| 37. | One Quart Little Bluestem "The Blues" Potted Plantings | 40 | each | \$27.00 | \$ 1,080.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 440.00 | | |
| 38. | #1 Large Daffodils | 100 | each | \$27.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 2.65 | \$ 265.00 | | |
| Project Area B Total | | | | | \$ 35,010.50 | | \$ 40,164.80 | | |
| Project Area C - American Legion Street Parking Area | | | | | | | | | |
| 39. | Site Cleaning, Removal and Disposal | 1 | lump sum | \$2,250.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | | |
| 40. | Thickened Edge Sidewalk | 375 | sq. ft. | \$7.75 | \$ 2,906.25 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | | |
| 41. | New 2" Asphalt Parking Area | 134 | sq. yds. | \$25.00 | \$ 3,350.00 | \$ 16.48 | \$ 2,208.32 | | |
| 42. | Sawcuts | 65 | lin. ft. | \$9.00 | \$ 585.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 325.00 | | |
| 43. | Parking Area Striping | 1 | lump sum | \$450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 3,620.00 | \$ 3,620.00 | | |
| 44. | Import Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize and Mulch | 230 | sq. yds. | \$4.75 | \$ 1,092.50 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 1,495.00 | | |
| 45. | 2½" Freeman Maple Celebration | 4 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 564.50 | \$ 2,258.00 | | |
| Project Area C Total | | | | | \$ 12,433.75 | | \$ 19,656.32 | | |

Project: 2018 Street Improvements and Downtown Streetscaping; Village of Mazomanie
 Engineer's Project Number: MZ 117 Bid Deadline: March 22, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. local time

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | BID | | PRE-BID ESTIMATE | | Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI | | | |
|--|--|--------|----------|------------------|----------------------|---|---------------------|--|--|
| | | QUANT. | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| Project Area D - Village Green Trailhead, Parking and Bike Path | | | | | | | | | |
| 46. | Site Cleaning, Removal, Disposal, Excavation and Grading | 1 | lump sum | \$12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | | |
| 47. | Existing Parking Area Excavation Below Finished Gravel | 195 | cu. yds. | \$25.00 | \$ 4,875.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 3,510.00 | | |
| 48. | New 3" Breaker Run Base Course | 150 | tons | \$23.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | | |
| 49. | New ¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course | 410 | tons | \$24.86 | \$ 10,192.29 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 7,380.00 | | |
| 50. | New 2" Asphalt Parking Area | 325 | sq. yds. | \$25.00 | \$ 8,125.00 | \$ 16.48 | \$ 5,356.00 | | |
| 51. | New Porous Asphalt Pavement | 700 | sq. ft. | \$29.96 | \$ 20,972.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | | |
| 52. | New 2" Asphalt Bike Trail | 125 | sq. yds. | \$52.34 | \$ 6,541.91 | \$ 23.60 | \$ 2,950.00 | | |
| 53. | Parking Area and Bike Trail Striping & Marking | 1 | lump sum | \$4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | | |
| 54. | 5" Concrete Plaza | 1,300 | sq. ft. | \$6.25 | \$ 8,125.00 | \$ 8.25 | \$ 10,725.00 | | |
| 55. | 1-Ton Local, Weathered Sandstone Rocks | 13 | each | \$600.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | | |
| 56. | Topsoil Restoration, Seed, Fertilize and Mulch | 1,100 | sq. yds. | \$6.25 | \$ 6,875.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 7,150.00 | | |
| 57. | 2½" Freeman Maple Celebration | 1 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 564.50 | \$ 564.50 | | |
| 58. | 5' to 6' Thornless Cockspur Hawthorne Clump | 1 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 327.00 | \$ 327.00 | | |
| 59. | 2½" Skyline Honey Locust | 3 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 564.50 | \$ 1,693.50 | | |
| 60. | 2" Floribunda Crabapple | 3 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 367.00 | \$ 1,101.00 | | |
| 61. | 2" Hills Oak | 3 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 697.00 | \$ 2,091.00 | | |
| 62. | 5' to 6' Black Hills Spruce | 4 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 407.00 | \$ 1,628.00 | | |
| 63. | 3' Bristlecone Pine | 1 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 485.00 | \$ 485.00 | | |
| 64. | 24" Dwarf Korean Lilac | 5 | each | \$70.01 | \$ 350.05 | \$ 116.00 | \$ 580.00 | | |
| 64.1. | Lamp/Light Pole Allowance | 1 | lump sum | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | | |
| Project Area D Total | | | | | \$ 105,506.25 | | \$ 81,791.00 | | |

Project: 2018 Street Improvements and Downtown Streetscaping; Village of Mazomanie
 Engineer's Project Number: MZ 117 Bid Deadline: March 22, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. local time

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | BID | | PRE-BID ESTIMATE | | Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI | | | |
|---|--|--------|--------------|------------------|----------------------|---|----------------------|--|--|
| | | QUANT. | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | |
| Project Area E - Village Green Bike Path and Park Adjacent to Village Office | | | | | | | | | |
| 65. | Removal, Disposal, Excavation and Grading | 1 | lump sum | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | | |
| 66. | New 3" Breaker Run Base Course | 110 | tons | \$15.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 1,980.00 | | |
| 67. | New ¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course | 110 | tons | \$16.00 | \$ 1,760.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 1,980.00 | | |
| 68. | New 2" Asphalt Bike/Pedestrian Path | 325 | sq. yds. | \$20.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 23.60 | \$ 7,670.00 | | |
| 69. | Topsoil Restoration, Seed, Fertilize and Mulch | 500 | sq. yds. | \$4.75 | \$ 2,375.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 3,250.00 | | |
| 70. | 5' to 6' Thornless Cockspur Hawthorne Clump | 1 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 327.00 | \$ 327.00 | | |
| 71. | 2½" Skyline Honey Locust | 2 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 564.50 | \$ 1,129.00 | | |
| 72. | 2" Floribunda Crabapple | 3 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 367.00 | \$ 1,101.00 | | |
| 73. | 2" Hills Oak | 1 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 697.00 | \$ 697.00 | | |
| 74. | 5' to 6' Black Hills Spruce | 3 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 407.00 | \$ 1,221.00 | | |
| 75. | 5' to 6' White Pine | 2 | each | \$450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 327.00 | \$ 654.00 | | |
| Project Area E Total | | | | | \$ 19,985.00 | | \$ 30,009.00 | | |
| Project Area F - Village Municipal Parking Lot Bike Path | | | | | | | | | |
| 76. | Removal, Disposal, Excavation and Grading | 1 | lump sum | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | | |
| 77. | New 3" Breaker Run Base Course | 65 | tons | \$18.00 | \$ 1,170.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 1,170.00 | | |
| 78. | New ¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course | 65 | tons | \$19.00 | \$ 1,235.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 1,170.00 | | |
| 79. | New 2" Asphalt Path | 175 | sq. yds. | \$20.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 23.60 | \$ 4,130.00 | | |
| 80. | Sawcuts | 260 | lin. ft. | \$8.00 | \$ 2,080.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 780.00 | | |
| 81. | Path Striping and Bike Symbols | 1 | lump sum | \$750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | | |
| 82. | Limestone Retaining Wall | 210 | face sq. ft. | \$45.00 | \$ 9,450.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | | |
| 83. | Seed, Fertilize and Mulch | 340 | sq. yds. | \$4.75 | \$ 1,615.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 2,210.00 | | |
| Project Area F Total | | | | | \$ 21,200.00 | | \$ 22,860.00 | | |
| DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPING TOTAL | | | | | | | | | |
| (Project Areas A + B + C + D + E + F) | | | | | \$ 197,685.50 | | \$ 202,481.12 | | |
| STREET IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL (from Page 3) | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | \$ 202,970.25 | | \$ 200,652.65 | | |
| PROJECT TOTAL | | | | | \$ 400,655.75 | | \$ 403,133.77 | | |